Henry Davis York 2017/04/21 11:43:17 1 /4

Henry Davis York

Lawyers

FAX Cover Sheet

-	
\sim	

Company:

Fax:

0293470005

Phone:

From:

Fax: Phone

Email: joel.farina@hdy.com.au

Subject: Please find your fax attached

Joel Farina Senior Associate

61 2 9947 6174 61 408 339 869 joel.farina@hdy.com.au

Henry Davis York 44 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000

LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/company/32113?trk=tyah

Twitter: https://twitter.com/HenryDavisYork

HENRY DAVIS YORK
CONFIDENTIALITY AND PRIVILEGE NOTICE

This email is intended only to be read or used by the addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information.

If you are not the intended recipient, any use, distribution, disclosure or copying of this email is strictly prohibited.

Confidentiality and legal privilege attached to this communication are not waived or lost by reason of the mistaken delivery to you.

If you have received this email in error, please delete it and notify us immediately by telephone or email.

Date and time of transmission: 21/04/2017 11:43:

Number of pages including this cover sheet:

Sent by xchange fax - www.axient.com.au

HENRY DAVIS YORK

21 April 2017

Our Ref CWC/JYF/3142950 Your Ref N/A

By fax: 1800 021 965

ASX Market Announcements Platform ASX Limited Level 4, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

Emeco Holdings Limited - Form 604

We act for Black Diamond Capital Management, L.L.C. and the related bodies thereof referred to in the accompanying Form 604 (together, **Black Diamond**).

In accordance with section 671B of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth), we **attach** a Form 604 – "Notice of change of interests of substantial holder" issued by Black Diamond in relation to its 25.92%¹ relevant interest in the voting shares of ASX Limited-listed Emeco Holdings Limited ACN 112 188 815 (**Emeco**).

Yours faithfully

Henry Davis York

Robert/Tracy Partner

61 2 9947 6309

robert.tracy@hdy.com.au

Edward Nixey Partner

61 2 9947 6738

edward.nixey@hdy.com.au

Enc.

Email copy to: thao.pham@emecogroup.com

¹ Up from 23.66% (as per Black Diamond's Form 603 given to ASX and Emeco on 4 April 2017).

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 6718

Notice of change in interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Emeco Holdings Limited (Emeco)

ACN/ARSN

ACN 112 188 815

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Black Diamond Capital Management, L.L.C. and the related bodies corporate referred to in paragraph 4 below (together, Black Diamond)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Not applicable

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

19 April 2017

The previous notice was given to the company on

4 April 2017

The previous notice was dated

4 April 2017

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

61	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
FPO	475,488,832	23.06%	571,923,330	25.92% [†]

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or acheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
19 April 2017	BDCM Opportunity Fund IV LP	Acquisition of shares as joint underwriter of the Rights lesue	\$9,811,251	96,433,498²	96,433,498
and the first of t					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Parson's votes
Biack Diemond	Black Diamond CLO 2012-1, Ltd.	Black Diamond CLO 2012-1, Ltd.	Relevant interest under sections 608(1)(a), (b) and (c) of the Corporations Act	13,366,693 FPO	13,386,893
Black Diamond	Black Diamond Credit Strategies Maeter	Black Diamond Credit Strategies	As above	11,640,603 FPO	11,640,603

Based on Emeco's share capital immediately following completion of its fully underwritten \$20 million rights issue (Rights issue).
 Of these 96,433,498 shares, 6,422,019 were issued to Black Diamond in lieu of an underwriting fee (ie for nil consideration).

604 GUIDE page 2/2 13 March 2000

	Fund Ltd	Master Fund Ltd		-	
Black Olamond	Black Diamond CLO 2006-1 (Cayman) Ltd.	Black Dismond CLO 2006-1 (Cayman) Ltd.	As above	6,984,381 FPO	6,984,361
Black Diamond	BDCM Opportunity Fund IV LP	BDCM Opportunity Fund IV LP	As above	422,860,224 FPO	422,860,224
Black Dlamond	8DCM Opportunity Fund III LP	BDCM Opportunity Fund III LP	As above	117,051,449 FPO	117,051,449

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (If applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	Not applicable
demand plane of the second sec	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Addresa		
Black Diamond	One Sound Shore Orive, Suite 200, Greenwich CT 06830		
Black Diamond CLO 2012-1, Ltd.	MaplesFS Limited, PO Box 1093, Queensgate House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1102, Cayman islands		
Black Diamond Credit Strategies Master Fund Ltd	Maples Corporate Services Elmited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104		
Black Diamond CLO 2006-1 (Cayman) Ltd.	MaplesFS Limited, PO Box 1093, Queensgate House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1102, Cayman Islands		
BDCM Opportunity Fund IV LP	One Sound Share Drive, Suite 200, Greenwich CT 06830		
BDCM Opportunity Fund III LP	One Sound Shore Drive, Suite 200, Greenwich CT 06830		

Signature	laplie	A Motor	Consulty Prival Dal	
print name	CALCINE	Mi hilita	Capacity "Y VICTOR	
sign here	Herli	A New	nale419117	
	V	DIRECTIONS		

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and flusted of an equity (rust), the names could be included in an annexum to the form if the relevant interests of a group of persons are assentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 8 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in acction 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into esparate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other excumptances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. It subsection 8718(4) applies, a capy of any document satisfy and that forms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any centract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement, and
 - (b) any quastication of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the volking powers of disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the quastication applies).
- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, maney and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become colleted to receive in relation to that acquiration. Details must be included of any banefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or the associate in relation to the acquirations, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired,
- (0) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice